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Lindsey Ozbolt

From: Lindsey Ozbolt

Sent: Tuesday, March 25, 2014 3:20 PM

To: Vicki Butler (vbutler9@me.com)

Subject: Butler Rezone RZ-14-00001

Attachments: RZ-14-00001 Butler Deem Complete signed.pdf

Ms. Butler, 

 

Please find attached a copy of the Deem Complete letter for your application known as the Butler Rezone RZ-14-00001 

to rezone property from Hwy Commercial to Light Industrial for the construction and operation of mini-storage 

units.   The land use action signs are available for pick-up at CDS office during normal business hours.  Once CDS has 

received the signed posting affidavit along with photos of posted site, CDS can begin the noticing process. 

 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

 

Regards, 

 

Lindsey Ozbolt 

Planner II 

 

Kittitas County Community Development Services 

411 North Ruby St., Suite 2 

Ellensburg, WA 98926 

Phone: 509-962-7637 

Email: lindsey.ozbolt@co.kittitas.wa.us 
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Lindsey Ozbolt

From: Vicki <sailfish2@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 12, 2014 5:13 PM

To: Lindsey Ozbolt

Subject: Fwd: Revised Drawing

Attachments: 2013-062 Butler Storage Title.pdf; ATT00001.htm

I talked to Doc earlier this week about the change in phasing.  He said to bring it in.  here is the PDF and I will 
bring a large and small plan in tomorrow, Thursday,  Thanks Vicki B 
 
                                         The best mathematical equation I have ever seen;  
                                                            1 cross + 3 nails = 4 given! 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: Essen Butler <essenb25@yahoo.com> 
Date: March 12, 2014 at 4:52:00 PM PDT 
To: Mom <sailfish2@gmail.com>, Vicki Butler <vbutler9@me.com> 
Subject: Fwd: Revised Drawing 

 
 
Sent from my iPhone 
 
Begin forwarded message: 

From: Al Montgomery <al.montgomery@yahoo.com> 
Date: March 12, 2014 at 4:32:21 PM PDT 
To: Essen Butler <essenb25@yahoo.com> 
Subject: Revised Drawing 
Reply-To: Al Montgomery <al.montgomery@yahoo.com> 

Hi Essen, 
 
Here's the revised drawing, showing the different sequence of phasing that the County is 
requesting. I don't have an email at the County to send it to, so figured you can forward it. 
Your Mom is picking up the hard copy for the County tomorrow morning. 
 
Thank You, 
Al 
  

Montgomery Building Design 
                                Al Montgomery              
                                   509-304-4265 
 
See us at www.montgomerybuildingdesign.com 
 
"you move toward and become like that which you think about most of the time." 
 
"  







Critical Areas Checklist

Application File Number RZ-14-00001

If so, which one? Fire District 7 (Cle Elum)

If so, which one?

Which School District? Cle Elum - Roslyn School District

If so which one? Cle Elum

If so what is the Water Body?

What is the designation?

What is the FIRM Panel Number? 5300950261B

If so what type is it?

If so, what is the Site Name?

If so, what type?

If so which zone? A

Friday, April 11, 2014

What is the Zoning? Highway Commercial

Is SEPA required NoYes

Is Parcel History required? NoYes

Is Project inside a Fire District? NoYes

Is the project inside an Irrigation District? NoYes

Does project have Irrigation Approval? NoYes

Is the project inside a UGA? NoYes

Is there FIRM floodplain on the project's parcel? NoYes

Is the Project parcel in the Floodway? NoYes

Does the project parcel contain a shoreline of the State? NoYes

Does the project parcel contain a wetland? NoYes

Does the project parcel intersect a PHS designation? NoYes

Is there hazardous slope in the project parcel? NoYes

Planner Lindsey Ozbolt

If so what is the Classification? Typpe 9 Unknown

Does the project parcel contain a Classified Stream? Yes No



What is the Seismic Designation? D1

If so, which Zone is it in?

If so, which one?

If so, which one?

If so, which one? SR 970

If so, which one?

If so, which one?

Does the Project Application have a Title Report Attached?

Does the Project Application have a Recorded Survey Attached?

Have the Current Years Taxes been paid?

Does the project parcel abut a DOT road? NoYes

Does the project parcel abut a Forest Service road? NoYes

Does the project parcel intersect an Airport overlay zone ? NoYes

Does the project parcel intersect a BPA right of way or line? NoYes

Is the project parcel in or near a Mineral Resource Land? NoYes

Is the project parcel in or near a DNR Landslide area? NoYes

Is the project parcel in or near a Coal Mine area? NoYes
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